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SURVEY REGIONS

Fieldwork dates:
May 10 - 21, 2023
2,509 completed interviews
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GENERAL CONTEXT
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How much longer do you expect the war to continue? (q5)

May 2022 August 2022 January 2023 May 2023
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 920 100

Less than three months
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Between three and six months
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Between six and twelve months ;g — - In May 2022 18% of

24 = respondents believed that the
war would last over 6 months,

;8 & - | in May 2023: 47%
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More than twelve months
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*The wording of the question has changed since May 2022. In May 2022, the question was: “How long do you expect the war to continue?”
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Let’s talk about the ways this war affected you. Have you faced any of the following? (g6)

May 2022 August 2022 January 2023 May 2023

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Deterioration of mental health gﬁ
Women are more likely to report

—
—
—
| duct — —=H deterioration of mental and physical
ncome reduction — eg —wrpllly health and separation from family.
a1 = Men are more likely to report loss of
Deterioration of physical health &3 — friends and family and loss of job.

Loss of friends and family %g p—
: : 42
Separation from family ;&
—
Loss of job 3% :
—
=
Loss of other property %g 'Tl,
=

6
Loss of home 3 :
8 i
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For the last three months, have you or anyone in your family gone without...? (q39)
Part 1

m All the time Many times Occasionally Never mDK HERA

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100
Electricity for the home ll 9 38 —i 52 I—I
Internet connection n-I4H 30 — 60 I—-I
Heating at home H14H 17 — 78 l—{
Gas supply EI 8 i 85 I-H
Water supply HB-I 21 — 74 I—{
Means of communication !-IsH 27 — 69 I-*
Drinking water !ll 8 M 920 I-+
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For the last three months, have you or anyone in your family gone without

Part 2

H All the time

Sleep

Money

Salary payments

Medical treatment

Food for babies

Pension benefits

Warm clothes or footwear

Food

Hygiene items
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In general, are you optimistic or pessimistic about Ukraine’s future? (q7 X Settlement)
“Very optimistic/More optimistic than pessimistic” only

WESHBO/o

[ ]0-10%
[ 111 -20%
] 21-30%
[ ]31-40%
[ 41-50%
[ 51 - 60%
I 61 - 70%
B 71 - 80%
Bl 81 - 90%
B o1 - 100%

Center/Nonth

South

National — 87%

Level of optimism statistically has
not changed during the time of
observation from May 2022
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What makes you optimistic about Ukraine’s future? (q8)

Future Generations

Independence End of War

Ukralnlans

Normalcy Development

Future
. P It
Patriotism ey
Help
Security

Peace Unlt A Invincibility
Pride. Freedom y rI I l th Government
Counteroffensive  President H 0 pe a I

Defeating Enemy Family ) Confidence
Liberation International Support

Recovery  Reconstruction  gmployment
Consciousness

Purposefulness
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How important is it to you that Ukraine becomes a fully functioning democracy? (q10 X Settlement)
“Very important/important” only

National — 95%

@eenteriNenth

[]0-10%
] 11 - 20% 949/6
[]21-30% ,

[] 31 - 40% |
7] 41 - 50%
[ 51 - 60%
I 61 - 70%
B 71 - 80%
B 81 - 90%
B 91 - 100%

In May 2022, the national
response was 94%, in
December 2021: 76%.
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There are many characteristics of a fully functioning democracy. Of the list, which three do you think are

most important? (q9)
Select up to three

Equal justice for all
Freedom of speech

Free and fair elections
Human rights are protected

Government is transparent

Government is accountable to
citizens

Parties represent citizens' interests

DK
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Please tell me to what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (q11)

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree m DK HRA

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

LGBT+ people should
have the same rights
as others
LGBT+ people should

have the right to civil
partnerships
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GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND TRUST
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How would you rate President Zelenskyy’s/Parliament’s/Government’s performance since the start of the
full-scale war on February 24, 2022? (q12/q13/q14)

100
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Verygood Good  Neither Bad Verybad DK Verygood Good Neither Bad Verybad Verygood Good  Neither Bad Verybad DK
bad nor bad nor bad nor
good good good

President Volodymyr Zelenskyy Parliament Government
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To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following? (q15)

M Fully trust © Trust Neither trust nor distrust Do not trust B Do not trustatall mDK HERA
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

President Volodymyr Zelenskyy “—I 45 i 11 I-Isl'u
Prime Minister of Ukraine Denys ﬂ"
2 — 7

Shmyhal

National police u-l 36

—
Your local govern ment* n—l 31 — 29 —s= 21 I—m
—
—t

36 = 15

The National Government 32

38 — 19 -
2 ST
27 b 37 19 I TH

~HEH

40 = 27

Speaker of the Verkhovna Rada,

Ruslan Stefanchuk 30

Central Election Commission (CEC)

Parliament

I

li:":‘;’lggm

Prosecutor General Office

Political parties

I

40 = 29

e s e

*Split sample: local government vs local government elected through local elections. There is no statistical difference between answers.
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There are several governmental agencies as well as civil society and media working on combating corruption.
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following? (q16)

M Fully trust = Trust Neither trust nor distrust

Journalists that uncover corruption cases

Civil society organizations working on combating
corruption

National Anti-Corruption Bureau of Ukraine (NABU)

Specialized Anti-Corruption Prosecution (SAP)

National Agency on the Corruption Prevention (NACP)

High Anti-Corruption Court of Ukraine
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS, WAR AND
RECONSTRUCTION
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To what extent would you accept each of the following as the price for peace? (q17)
Ukraine reclaims the territory it controlled prior to 2014 that includes all of Donbas and Crimea

M Fully acceptable ' Somewhat acceptable ™ Somewhat unacceptable B Fully unacceptable m DK B RA
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56 and over
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To what extent would you accept each of the following as the price for peace? (q17)

m Fully unacceptable = Somewhat unacceptable

Ukraine reclaims the territory it controlled prior
to 2022 without Crimea and certain areas of
Donetsk and Luhansk oblast

Ukraine claims only the territory it currently

controls

Ukraine renounces its declared goal to join NATO

Ukraine renounces its declared goal to join EU

Somewhat acceptable m Fully acceptable m DK m RA

0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Do you think that Ukraine should engage in negotiations with Russia to try to achieve peace? (q18)

" May 2022 August 2022 January 2023 = May 2023
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There is a lot of discussion in Ukraine about reconstruction/rebuilding/recovery*. What does it mean to you when you
hear the word ... ? (q19)

Up to three words
Rebuilding Recovery
Reconstructlon I
Moderisation . ;Vé[ues Transformation
Values Transformation —_ _ PGaks Stabilisation
A—— HOUS' ng Pre-war life : ‘0 * Pre-war life Prosperity EMiiE Weboe
Infrastructure e moderisation  |[NAUSEIY  jnyestments Employment End ofllar

Modernisation Pre-wa r life

Rep air the Damage Repalr the Damage |nfrastructurech‘{"ﬁef.

Vlctory

Rebuilding  Rebuilding mataem

econstruction

Recovery Housm g Reb‘“’“'l"dmg

Helg Security
Investments e Pe € Ina n

Reforming Government "[infr— P Retu rning territories
o Retorms Revival & Infrastructu (€ usice Re%overy o

Public welfare Victory

justice Changes e RECOVEIY witvi? i Housing -

Employment Sty Peace Improvement
Retummglermonesl m p rove m e nt Demineg ConStrUCtion ECO n O m y e ! “'“""’“"[“‘JX"“'SS g Reparatlons
Transparency Employment Revival Reforming Government

renasitiatin - Constructions Futur o
o Culture&Education Reparatlons

: Development Reforming Government
Culture&Education —— AN 7g7 s

XChlit camnla: rarAanctriicrtinn vve rohiiilding vve rarAv/arys
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In your opinion, who should primarily fund/oversee the reconstruction process in Ukraine? (q20/g21)

Fund Oversee

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Seized russian assets and reparations 2 -
26 —
Central government 26 -1
. . . 17 i
International organizations
g 45 —
. 10 =i
Western countries 18 -,
. . . 9 H
Ukrainian businesses 3
7 =
Local government 16 -
. . 7
International businesses ——
era . 5H
Citizens of Ukraine 25 -
Ukrainian NGOs/Funds " 1
11 =
H 3

DK M3
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (g22)

Strongly agree/Somewhat agree

The government will deploy funding for reconstruction
to the regions where it is most needed

The government will involve different political parties
in decisions on reconstruction

The government will prevent corruption in
reconstruction activities

The government will use the funding for reconstruction
effectively

The reconstruction of Ukraine is best managed by the
local government, not by the central government

There is sufficient government transparency about
how decisions are made about reconstruction

Strongly disagree/Somewhat disagree

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

80 =

8 H

53 —
25 =

51 —
27 =l

50 =
24 =l

50 =
26 =

38 =
30 =

90 100

48 % of respondents agree that
they have a chance to influence
decision-making in reconstruction
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By 2030, do you want/expect Ukraine to be... (q24/q25)

M May 2022 = August 2022 = January 2023 1 May 2023

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
A member state
of the EU 2
A member state
of NATO S —
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How much influence, if any, do the following have in determining Ukraine’s future? In your opinion is the
influence of the following, in determining Ukraine’s future? (q27/28)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Alot 69 |
Some |16 ==l
<« Alittle |7 ==
1721
> Very positive/Positive 79 —
Very negative/Negative [ 4
Alot 61 —=
Some 21 ==
o Alittle 11 —
=
Very positive/Positive 83 —
Very negative/Negative [ 3
Alot [ 59 [——
Some | 24 [ —
Alittle 11 =
o
. Very positive/Positive 82 —
Very negative/Negative [ 2
Alot 34 [—
Some 31 ]
-‘.;: Alittle 23 —
c
S Very positive/Positive 76 ]
Very negative/Negative 'H2
Alot 15 —
© Some 10 ]
2 Alittle 112 —
.

Very positive/Positive =2
Very negative/Negative 89 —
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POLITICS AND LEADERS
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There are conversations about how and when elections should take place in the context of the full-scale war.
In your opinion, when should the government hold elections? (g29)

100
90 I
80

70

Jepn | €zoz AelN | INIVEIN 1IN

60
50
40
30
20

10 I 4
7

89
0 B

Before the end of the war After the end of the war DK



What is your attitude toward the following parties today? (q30)

A party led by Serhii Prytula

Servant of the People (O. Shuliak)

UDAR of Vitalii Klychko (V. Klychko)

European Solidarity (P.
Poroshenko)

A party led by Dmytro Razumkov
National Korpus (A. Biletsky)

Holos (K. Rudyk)

Ukrainian Strategy of Groisman (V.
Groisman)

Batkivshchyna (Y. Tymoshenko)

Opposition Platform - For Life
(Y. Boyko)

Very positive/Positive
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Of the following people, please tell me whether you like or dislike...? (q31)
Government

Like Dislike Never heard
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

Volodymyr Zelenskyy ig —m = 0%
Mykhailo Podoliak 22 —u = 6%
Denys Shmyhal g?l — il 4%
Iryna Vereshchuk ;g = _— 9%
Andrii Yermak gg — b 6%
Ruslan Stefanchuk 3% — ol 13%
Mykhailo Fedorov ig —ur il 36%
Olha Stefanishyna %g —wr il 33%
Olena Kondratiuk ig —wr il 36%
Yulia Svyrydenko i; '_:_l 48%
Oleksandr Kubrakov ig —m - 49%
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Of the following people, please tell me whether you like or dislike...? (q31)

Politics

Serhii Prytula

Vitalii Klychko
Dmytro Razumkov
Volodymyr Groisman
David Arakhamia
Olena Shuliak

Petro Poroshenko
Kira Rudyk

Yurii Boiko

Yuliia Tymoshenko

Oleksandra Ustinova

=]
[
o
N
o
W
o

Like 1 Dislike
40 50 60 70 80

90

100

Never heard

1%

0%

10%

3%

13%

27%

0%

31%

3%

0%

49%
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Of the following people, please tell me whether you like or dislike...? (q31)
Defense

Like Dislike Never heard
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100
88 —
(o)
Valerii Zaluzhnyi 2%
5 k=
62 —
Kyrylo Budanov 11%
15 —
61 —
Hanna Maliar 129%
15 —
57 —
Oleksii Reznikov 0
22 =l 8%
49 l—=

Oleksii Danilov o
20 — 15%
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METHODOLOGY
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Bi-annual Telephone Survey Methodology

Fieldwork dates: May, 10-21, 2023

2,509 completed interviews

The nationally representative sample was random:

*  One-staged sample based on random generation of mobile phone numbers
* No additional quota or strata was used

The temporarily occupied territories before February 23, 2022 (Autonomous Republic of Crimea, city of Sevastopol, and occupied regions of

Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts) were excluded from the sample. Respondents residing on the territories that were occupied after February 24,
2022, were interviewed (in case they felt safe to answer the questions).

Quality control

* Allinterviewers received a two-level training system

* Independent controllers conducted quality control interviews

*  30% of all interviews were checked by controllers

* Al 2,509 interviews were conducted via telephone using CATI (Computer-Assisted Telephone Interview) software

The margin of error for national sample is 2.2%

*  The margin of error is different for every response to every question in all surveys. 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
In this presentation, the margin of error is shown for each question/option
*  Thisis shown in the example on the right: A 52 —

. A is statistically greater than B and C
J There is no statistical difference between B and C

33
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